

CIN

U72100HR1999PLC103911

PAN NO

AABCN4805A

GST NO

06AABCN4805A1Z3

Date: 27-10-2023

To.

The Manager

Listing Department

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street

Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 543945

To,

The Manager

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra East, Mumbai-400051

Scrip Code: **NETWEB**

SUBJECT: INTIMATION OF POST RESULTS CONFERENCE CALL UNDER REGULATION 30 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the regulations 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, we hereby intimate that the Company will be hosting post results conference call on Thursday, November 02^{nd} , 2023, at 3:30 pm (IST), to discuss the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.

This is for your information and records.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company at www.netwebindia.com.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For Netweb Technologies India Limited

Lohit Chhabra

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

M.No A36610

Netweb Technologies India Limited
[Formerly Known as Netweb Technologies India Private Limited]

Plot No. H-1, Block-H, Pocket No. 9, Faridabad Industrial Town, Sector-57, Faridabad, Haryana 121004

Tel. No.: +91-129-2310400

Website: www.netwebindia.com; E-mail: complianceofficer@netwebindia.com





We are pleased to invite you to the

Q2FY24 Post Results Conference Call of

Netweb Technologies India Limited

on

Thursday, 02nd November, 2023 at 3:30 pm (IST)

The Management Team will be represented by:

Mr. Sanjay Lodha, Chairman & Managing Director
Mr. Navin Lodha, Whole Time Director
Mr. Prawal Jain, CFO & CHRO
Mr. Hirdey Vikram, Chief Sales & Marketing Officer
Mr. Sanjeev Sancheti, Uirtus Advisors LLP (IR Advisor)

You are cordially invited

Please Click here to join the Zoom webinar

Call Co-ordinators:

Ms. Mahdokht Bharda (Equirus Securities)

Phone: +91-22-43320647

e-mail: mahdokht.bharda@equirus.com

Mr. Deep Modi (Equirus Securities)

Phone: +91-79-69015018

e-mail: deep.modi@equirus.com